443
Standard FeaturesStandard Features
EXPLOSION PROOF TYPE
INDICATING TEMPERATURE SWITCH
MODEL : T990 SERIES
SERVICE INTENDED
T990 Series, Temperature Switch, are installed
with micro contact suitable for corrosive fluid.

ACCESSORIES
5T991 B 1 E C 3 XXX P 1
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING INFORMATION
5 : 125mm
B : Bottom Connection, Surface, Case Mounting
1 : High
2 : Low
3 : High & Low
4 : High & H/High
5 : Low & L/Low
D : 3/8”
E : 1/2”
F : 3/4
C : PT
D : NPT
E : CF + PT
F : CF + NPT
2 : 8.0mm
3 : 10.0mm
4 : 12.0mm (Standard)
XXX
P : 2 metre
Q : 3 metre
S : 5 metre
V : 8 metre
X : 10 metre
Z : Other
0 : None
1 : Thermowell
2 : Special Accuracy
(±1.0% F.S.)
3 : Thermowell &
Special Accuracy
SAMPLE
MODEL
NUMBER
445
T990 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGT990 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
TD
09
-
06
446
TEMPERATURE SWITCH
A bi-stable electro mechanical device than actuates/
deactuates one or more electrical switching element
at a predetermined discrete temperature upon rising
or falling.
PROOF PRESSURE
The maximum input temperature that can be
continuously applied to the pressure switch without
causing permanent change of set point, leakage or
or falling. material failure.
ADJUSTABLE RANGE
The span of temperature between upper and lowert
limited within which the temperature switch can be
adjusted to actuate/deactuate.
It is expressed for increasing temperature.
BURST TEMPERATURE
The maximum input temperature that can be con-
tenuously applied to the temperature switch without
causing leakage or catastrophic material failure.
Permanent change of Set Point may occur, or the
device may be rendered inoperative.
SET POINT
That discrete temperature at which the temperature
switch is adjusted to actuate/deactuate on rising or